

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 1-2 IN &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 122/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2005 in RN No. 2/2005 and order dated 23/12/20095 in

DBA No. 169/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

N.RAVIKUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 16/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as o
n the prayer for interim relief
returnable within three weeks. Process be given dasti as well.

anwal Singh)

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(K

Court Master

Court Master